
 

 3101 Clifton Ave, Cincinnati, Ohio 45220 
 513.487.3000 

AmericanJewishArchives.org 

 

MS-763: Rabbi Herbert A. Friedman Collection, 1930-2004. 
Series B: Correspondence, 1942-1995. 

 
 

 

 
 
 

 Box    Folder     
           2            8              
 
 

Curtiss Industries. 1964. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

For more information on this collection, please see the finding aid on the  
American Jewish Archives website. 

 

 



. --

I -

I~ cP C.1( 'r~ -
, -

" ~ I. ~ "1- JJ. ' ca.. _' ... 1./ o \". -
! 

~ 
1\ '" fJ ••• .J.. • 7 . 1 

, T7 

1.2 (>'I - "'" y( (2 .. ,,--0'. f<. fI., · j r,l 
"I 

. f'(. ... . 
[ q v I 
: I ~ I\. 
I e 

6y- (' r. , " d- '1 " ~~ .... 

I 

\ r't- (._ c ... Jt..,. ...... -£ 

I 

. 
, 

' , l>-.sI ~ W =;'"7 - -y-. ~A..f'" ~.J<.9 
. 7 ~ y£ - '1.- .D , ,,<> """'-

l 
. 1 

, ./h~ ~.JIc. <.<.~~ I 
i -

, 

1 l-h . • rl_ . i - (;..1, ..J - , ~ .,... d. ..J... 

~-./* 
, " 

C.L 
..-- -.. " 

- T" .... ;d"n 

1 
h ·1 . I 
~ 

I 

t -

i 

I -
• 
i 
[ 



• 

IRVING BERNSTEIN 

October 2 , 1964 

To: HAF 

I spoke t~t the Economic Ministry. He 
said tha~d cabled Sapir to try and get 
an answer for you on Abrams. I told him that 
you were leaving on October 9th and he said 
he would do everything he could to get an 
answer for you before you left the country . 

ib/ m 
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GOVERNMENT OF ISRAEL INVESTMENT AUTHORITY 
eo THIRD AVENUE; • NEW YORK 22. N. Y. • PLAZA 2·5600 

SUITE eooI 
NATIONAL O FFICE October 26, 1964 

Rabbi Herbert Friedman 
Executive Vice Chairman 
United Jewish Appeal 
1290 Avenue of the Americas 
New York,N .. Y . 

Dear Rabbi Friedman: 

CABLE ADDRESS: 

MEMINVEST, NEW YORK 

Ecnlosed herewith please find a copy of a 
free translation of the answer I have received 
from Messrs. Dinstein and Zagagi to my letter 
concerning Mr. Abrams' investment in Scherr­
Tumico . 

As indicated at the end of the above letter 
Mr . Abrams has to express his consent prio!! 
to commencing negotiations with the Industrial 
Development Bank . It would be best, therefore, 
if I could meet Mr . Abrams during his forth­
coming trip to New York . 

I am also sending copy of the l etter to 
Mr. Abrams. 

Sincerely, 
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TRANSLATION 

Ministry of Finance 

Jerusalem, October 7 , 1964 

Mr. Yehuda Gill 
Director 
North American Office 
Government of Israel Investment Authority 
New York,N . Y. 

Dear Mr . Gill : 

Re: Sche~-Tumico Israel Ltd . , your letter 
to Dr. Dinstein of August 21, 1964 

Before the assignment of the Government Official Receiver, 
a committee waS appointed by the Minister of Finance on 
which served Sr. Zvi Dinstein and Messrs. M. Zagagi and 
A. Devrat. This committee had made a last minute effort 
to save the Company from bankruptcy . To thi s end, the 
Committee recommended that Government monies which in the 
past were g i ven in common shares be transferred, on conditi on 
that the investors add an additional $200,000 . 

Moreover, the Committee had reached an agreement with 
the Company ' s representative , and a draft of agreement 
was prepared f o r signature of the concerned . But, for 
reasons unknown to us, the investors reversed their 
decision to invest additional capital, the draft of 
agreement was never signed and,as you know, the company 
went bankrupt. 

As per summarized agreement, the additional investors' 
loan would be subject to a first lien, but since the 
agreement was never signed, it seems that Mr. Harold Abraham's 
claim does not hold legal grounds with the Official Receiver 
who has, according to the Law, to adhere to regulations 
governing insured and non-insured aeb~s . The sum of 
$25,000 tiat the investors transferred lately is considered 
by the Offi cial Receiver as a non- insured debt. 

-2-
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We sU9gest that an attempt be made to convince the 
Industrial Developnent Bank to consider the sum of $25,000 
equal to the insured debt of the Bank - if M.r . Abraham 
will agree to such an arran~ent . 

Very truly yours, 

Dr . Zvi Dinstein(-) M. Zagagi ( - ) 
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August 18, 1964 

Rabbi Herbert Friedman 
Apt . 16-M 
200 Central Park, South 
New York , New York 

Dear Herb:. 

Let me tell you how much I appree1atmand enjoyed my v1s1t With 
you at your lovely apartment . 

Upon my return, I checked my documents relating to the matter I 
discussed with you and found support for my pos1tion as set forth below. 

I enclose herewith the following documents with explanations rela­
tive thereto : 

1 . A photostat of the receipt dated March 26 , 1964 
from Cha1m Salomon , manager of Sherr- Tum1co Israel, 
Ltd . which my lawyer . Ezra Z. ShapirO , received tram 
him in Jerusalem on that cia.te when he gave him the 
two checks therein described , one tor $12 , 500 . 00 
from Max Ratner and another for $12 , 500 . 00 from Howard 
Abrams, aggregating the sum of $25 , 000 .00. You will 
note trom this receipt that it clearly recites that 
the two cheeks are ftto be used by the undersigned 
(Sherr-Tumlco) in connection with. the agreement embodied 
in the letters from Howard Abrams for the Cleveland 
investors and Howard James, President , Sherr- Tumico 
Israel . Ltd . to Mr . Pinhas Sapir. Minister of Finance 
and Commerce and Industry , Government of Israel, dated 
31/1/64; from A. Dovrat , D1rector , Industrial DivIsion , 
Ministry of Trade and Industry . Government of Israel . 
dated 25/2/64 to Sherr-Tumico Israel , Ltd.; from 
Dr. Z. Dinstein, Director I Investment Authority. Govern­
ment of Israel . dated 23/3/64 to Sherr- Tumlco Israel, 
Ltd. 

2. A photostat of the original Hebrew letter, dated 23/3/64 
which 1s the last item referred to in the above document 
1. 
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Rabbi Herbert Friedman - 2- August 18 . 1964 

3. A photostat of an Engli sh translation of the 
above document no . 2. I draw to your attention 
item no . 4. on page 1 ot this document which reads 
as follows : "the said amount ot $200 1 000 . 00 .--
or al'\Y part thereof will be secured by a first charge 
on all of the assets of the I sraeli Company wbich 
will be ahead of t he existing charges in favour of 
!DBI" (the underlining is ours) . 

Fran the foregOing , it appears perfectly clear that the $25, 000 . 00 
which we advanced , which was a part of a possible $200,000 . 00 advance , was 
clearly advanced as a first charge and first lien on all of the assets of the 
Israeli Company and ahead of the Industr:Jal Development Bank loan . As I under­
st and it , the Industrial Development Bank took over the plant and in all events. 
the Government of Israel and/or the Bank , which is controlled by the Government, 
should legally and without doubt morally return to me and Max Ratner our res­
pective advances of $12 , 500 , each . We authorized Ezra Shapiro to leave these 
checks because of the approaching Passover holidays and the urgent appeal not 
to leave the employees unpai d at that given season. 

While indeed Max, I and other investors have lost our entire invest­
ment in the Israeli Company , thi s $25, 000 . 00 advance under the above circum­
st ances should be repaid to us. 

I enclose herewith an extra copy of th1s letter togetre r with all 
of the Exhibits attached thereto for your possible transmission to the proper 
authori ties . 

I trust you w111 agree with the validity of our contention and do 
all you can to have this money restored to us . Again w1.th maJ"JY thanks for 
your courtesies and consideration in the matter. I am , 

HA/cm 
Encls . 

Cordially, 

/~~~ 
Howard Abrams 
18701 South Park Boulevard 
Shaker Heights 22 , Ohio 
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